

VENDOR

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

PO Box 685

Danhill Construction Co Inc.

Gauley Bridge WV 25085-0685

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DJS010310

······P	WGE SE	ķ
	1	

TARA LYLE 304-558-2544

DIVISION OF JUVENILE SERVICES

SSSMADDELEGISCOLEGEGICON DEN OF BLOVATE I EN HONIO ESSESSES

SECOND FLOOR
1200 QUARRIER STREET
CHARLESTON, WV

25301 304-558-6029

DATE PRI	NTED	TEF	MS OF SAI	E	j s _F	IP VIA	ļ.	0.8	FREIGHTTERMS
10/22/ BID OPENING DATE	2010								
BID OPENING DATE	E: .	11/16/:	2010	i.	OREGONOMICO MENORS DE COMPOSITA	BID (PENTING	TIME 01	:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT.	ITEM	NUMBER	UN	IT PAICE	AMOUNT
	***************************************		<u>Pagasananin</u>	200200000000000000000000000000000000000					
		e de de la]						
	1			1	l	PLACE AFI		*********	
	į.		3	1	1	PLACE AFI MISSION.	TDAVII	AND BID	
						******	*****	*****	DENENTER
	ADDRESS	3:		·					RECEIVED
	F		1	ı	TEIN JU	VENILE C	INTER		
	141 FOR		1	ROAD				. 201	ONDY 15 ANTI: 24
	DAVIS.			ale ale ats etc. e		*****			
	7 * * * * * * *	*****	12.222	****	******	*****	*****	******	V proposition of proposition of the state of
					·			-	
001		-	B.	2	10-66	•	,		1/
		1						*	\$39,400i
	ROOFING	MAINT	ENANC	E, RI	PAIR, A	ND INSTAI	LATION		/ /
			'						
	INQUIRI								
						EPTED UNT			
						IONS MAY			
					-MAIL.	IN ORDER NTAGE, NO			
								NIIVE E, E-MAIL	
						ESS INQUI			'
	1							-	
	TARA LY								
i .	DEPARTM		i I		MOITA				1
}	PURCHAS				773 C/F				
	QHARLES	SHINGT		-	EAST			·	
	ULIFICALIDO	TOIN, N	V 233	ماد ماد					
	FAX: 30	4-558-	4115					•	
500,000,000,000,000			2.000.000				and being the property of the second		
SIGNATURE	77 7	<u> </u>	77	SEERE)	IERSE SIDE FOI	TERMS AND CON		DATE	A. 77
	Kober	1 D:	140	<u> </u>		J 30	74-63)	-1600	Nov16, 2010
TITLE Porce	2-	JFE	in 5	5- <i>0</i>	6483	37/	ADI	DRESS CHANGES	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE

GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

- 1. Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia.
- 2. The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bid.
- 3. Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division and have paid the required \$125 fee.
- 4. All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Order/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contracts, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30.
- 5. Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services.
- 6. Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 7. Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 8. The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes.
- 9. The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller.
- 10. The laws of the State of West Virginia and the Legislative Rules of the Purchasing Division shall govern the purchasing process.
- 11. Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the parties.
- 12. BANKRUPTCY: In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, the State may deem this contract null and void, and terminate such contract without further order.
- 13. HIPAA BUSINESS ASSOCIATE ADDENDUM: The West Virginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, is available online at www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.htm and is hereby made part of the agreement. Provided that the Agency meets the definition of a Cover Entity (45 CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160.103) to the vendor.
- 14. CONFIDENTIALITY: The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures, and rules. Vendor further agrees to comply with the Confidentiality Policies and Information Security Accountability Requirements, set forth in http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy/noticeConfidentiality.pdf.
- 15. LICENSING: Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, and the West Virginia Insurance Commission. The vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.
- 16. ANTITRUST: In submitting a bid to any agency for the State of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the State of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the State of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the State of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership, or person or entity submitting a bid for the same material, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or Fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS

- 1. Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division. Complete all sections of the quotation form.
- 2. Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as **EQUAL** to the specifications must be clearly defined. A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications.
- 3. Unit prices shall prevail in case of discrepancy. All quotations are considered F.O.B. destination unless alternate shipping terms are clearly identified in the quotation.
- 4. All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening. Failure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications: Department of Administration, Purchasing Division, 2019 Washington Street East, P.O. Box 50130, Charleston, WV 25305-0130
- 5. Communication during the solicitation, bid, evaluation or award periods, except through the Purchasing Division, is strictly prohibited (W.Va. C.S.R. §148-1-6.6).



RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

HEONUMBER DJS010310 PAGE

ADDRESSICORRESPONDENCESIO ARIENTION OF TARA LYLE

304-558-2544

DIVISION OF JUVENILE SERVICES

SECOND FLOOR 1200 QUARRIER STREET

CHARLESTON, WV

25301

			***************************************	•		
	MS OF SALE	SHIP V	'/A	FO	FI (S)	FREIGHT TERMS
10/22/2010 DPENING DATE: 11/16/2	·010		BID C	PENING T	TME 01	-30PM
LINE QUANTITY	UOP CAT	ITEM NUM			PRICE	AMOUNT
E-MAIL: TARA.	L.LYIE@WV.	GOV				
,						
EXHIBIT 5						
WEST VIRGINIA TION FOR A PU REQUIRES EACH SUBMIT AT THE THE BID. THE MUST BE SIGNE OF THE VENDOR CLE 1D, CHAPT TO SUBMIT THE THE BID SHALL NOTICE TO PRO	BLIC IMPRO VENDOR TH SAME TIME ENCLOSED D D AND SUBM 'S COMPLIA ER 21 OF T SIGNED DR RESULT IN	VEMENT CO AT SUBMIT AN AFFID RUG-FREE ITTED WIT NCE WITH HE WEST V UG-FREE W DISQUALI S CONTRAC	NSTRUCT S A BID NAVIT OF WORKPLA THE PRO TRGINIA ORKPLAC FICATIO	ION CONTI FOR THE COMPLIAI CE AFFIDA ID AS EVI VISIONS (CODE. FA CODE. FA E AFFIDAY N OF SUCI	RACT WORK TO NCE WIT AVIT IDENCE OF ARTI- AILURE VIT WITH H BID.	
IS RECEIVED. EXECUTED PURC PROCEED.	UNLESS OT	HERWISE S	PECIFIE	D, THE FU	JLLY	
CANCELLATION: RIGHT TO CANC NOTICE TO THE SUPPLIED ARE WITH THE SPEC HERE IN.	EL THIS CO VENDOR IF OF AN INFE	NTRACT IM THE MATE RIOR QUAL	MEDIATE RIALS O ITY OR	LY UPON I R WORKMAI DO NOT CO	WRITTEN NSHIP	
WAGE RATES: T THE HIGHER OF RATES AS ESTA TO WEST VIRGI	THE U.S. BLISHED FO NIA CODE 2	DEPARTMEN R TUCKER 1-5A, ET,	T OF LA COUNTY, SEO. (BOR MINIM PURSUAN PREVAILIM	MUM WAGE I	
ATURE	SEERE	VERSE SIDE FOR T	ERMS AND CO	NDITIONS	DATE	
	EIN					S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



PODZEN

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DJS010310

PA	GE :
	3

TARA LYLE

WADDERESSIONERS CONDENSESSION SERVICENTION OF THE 304-558-2544

DIVISION OF JUVENILE SERVICES

SO II -P SECOND FLOOR 1200 QUARRIER STREET CHARLESTON, WV

25301

DATE PRINTED	TERMS OF SALE	SHIP	/IA	FOB	FREIC	AHTTERMS
10/22/2010						
		CAT ITEMNUI		PENING TIME UNIT PRICE	.01:30PM	AMOUNT
WAGE RA		THIS PROJECT	Г)			
INTERES REQUIRE OR IN A	ST FOR PAYMEN ED BY STATE L ANY AMERICAN	EFERENCES MAI TS DUE (EXCE AW) CONTAINE INSTITUTE OF CONTRACT ARE	PT FOR A D IN THI ARCHITE	NY INTEREST S CONTRACT CTS DOCUMENTS		
				RED TO PROVIDE N IF SUCCESSFO		
I	THE ITEMS CH	ECKED BELOW (WILL BE	A REQUIREMENT		
OF COMMISSUANCE THE BIL	MERCIAL GENER CE OF CONTRAC	AL LIABILITY T. UNLESS O' THE MINIMUM A	INSURAN THERWISE	SPECIFIED IN	त्र	
HURNISH	I PROOF OF BU	ILDERS RISK	- ALL RI	UL VENDOR SHAI SK INSURANCE I F THE CONTRACT	IN	
THE BII SUBMITT BIDDER MATERIA BONDS N	D PAYABLE TO FED WITH EACH SHALL ALSO F AL BOND FOR 1 MAY BE PROVID	THE STATE OF BUILDING	WEST VI D BOND. FORMANCE MOUNT OF RM OF A	OTAL AMOUNT OF RGINIA, SHALL THE SUCCESSFUE BOND AND LABOUTE CONTRACT. CERTIFIED CHECURNISHED BY A	BE JL DR/	
SOLVENT STATE O IN LIEU UNDER \$ ACCECPT	SURETY COMP OF WEST VIRGI JOF A BOND W 5100,000. PE ABLE IN LIEU	ANY AUTHORIZI NIA. A LETTI ILL ONLY BE	ED TO DO ER OF CR ALLOWED SINESS C ID BOND,	BUSINESS IN TEDIT SUBMITTED FOR PROJECTS HECKS ARE NOT PERFORMANCE OUTIONS		
SIGNATURE	FEIN	······································	i minister i Torrettis		***	ED AROVE
114 paper	ļ			ADDRESS CHAI	NGES TO BE NOT	EN VROAF



RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DJS010310

TARA LYLE 304-558-2544

DIVISION OF JUVENILE SERVICES

*Addressicorrespondencento/Amenition/ob

SECOND FLOOR 1200 QUARRIER STREET CHARLESTON, WV 25301

DATE PRINTED TEI	RMS:OF:SALE SHIP	//A I	FÖB.	FREIGHTTERMS
10/22/2010				
BID OPENING DATE: 11/16/	2010	BID OPEN	ING TIME 01:	ROPM
LINE QUANTITY	UOP CAT ITEMINU	MBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
•		İ		
BOND, OR LAB	R AND MATERIAL BONI)·		*
		N NETTEN EN INTO TE	NUTERIANICE BOND	
(XX) MAINTEN	NCE BOND: A TWO (, DE V BEUII	TREMENT OF	
COVERING THE	ROOFING SYSTEM WILL		ALCONALIZE OF	
THE SUCCESSE	JL VENDOR.			
REV. 11/00				•
REV. 11/00				•
·				
EXHIBIT 7				
•				
DOMESTIC ALU	MINUM, GLASS & STEE	L IN PUBLIC	WORKS	
PROJECTS			,	
	1	7 CODE I 10	י אווידו	
IN ACCORDANC	WITH WEST VIRGINI	A CODE 2-TA	ONIGHDIICHTON	
SEQ., EVERY	CONTRACT FOR CONSTR	OCITON, REC	JANCE OF	
ALTERATION,	REPAIR, IMPROVEMENT , WHERE THE COST IS	MODE THAN	\$50.000 AND.	•
PUBLIC WORKS	OF STEEL ONLY, WHER	E THE COST	OF STEEL IS	
אורטים שנואאו לב	A AAA LOR WHERE MORE	THAN LU.OU	O POUNDS OF	
אס שמא. זששיים בי	AUTRED THE STATE W	ILL ACCEPT	OMPX WROWTHOM	•
dilagg or st	RET. PRODUCTS PRODUC	RD IN IHE C	NITIED STATES.	
. אסדידינות באוד	ITTEMS OF MACHINERY	OK EÖNTEME	ENT PURCHASED	
יי ייע אי דו מראד די ייי	THE STATE OF PUBLIC W	ORKS SHALL	BE WADE OF.	
DOMESTIC ALT	MINUM GLASS OR STE	EL, UNLESS	THE COST OF	
THE PRODUCT	IS LESS THAN \$50,00	O OR LESS T	THAN IO,000	
POUNDS OF ST	BEL ARE USED IN PUB	LIC WORKS E	PROJECTS.	
	OT ACC OD	omper no∧r	NICTS MAY BE	
FOREIGN MADE	ALUMINUM, GLASS OR	MEGALC DEVI	DUCTS IS FOUN	
ACCEPTED ONL	MATE AND COST OF DO	TS UNREASON	NABLE IF IT IS	
TO BE UNREAS	HIGHER THAN THE BID	PRICE FOR	FOREIGN MADE	
PRODUCTS. I	F THE DOMESTIC ALUM	INUM, GLASS	S OR STEEL	•
PRODUCTS TO	RE SUPPLIED OR PROD	UCED IN A '	"SUBSTANTIAL	
LABOR SURPLU	is area", as defined	BY THE UNI	ITED STATES	•
DEPARTMENT C	od LAROR FOREIGN PR	ODUCTS MAY	BE SUPPLIED	
	SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR	TERMS AND CONDING	UNS DATE	
SIGNATURE				
TITLE	FEIN		ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE
t .				



DOCEMA

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DJS010310

PΛ	3 E
	5

ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE TO A TRIENTION (CE

TARA LYLE 804-558-2544

DIVISION OF JUVENILE SERVICES

SECOND FLOOR
1 1200 QUARRIER STREET
CHARLESTON, WV

25301 304-558-6029

DATE PRINTED TER	MS OF SALE	SHIPVIA	FO.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
10/22/2010		٨		
BID OPENING DATE: 11/16/	2010	BID (DENTING TIME 01	·3.0PM
LINE QUANTITY	UOP CAT.	ITEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
	•			
ONLY IF DOME:	STIC PRODU	CTS ARE 30% OR MC	ORE HIGHER IN	
PRICE THAN T	HE LOURTON	MADE PRODUCTS.	•	
	MILL THE PARTY	OF A CONTRACT U	INER THE AROVE	
DECATETORS '	THE AWARD	NG OFFICER OF THE	SPENDING UNIT	,
PROVISIONS,	HAT THERE	EXISTS A BID FOR	LIKE FOREIGN	
AT JIMTNIM GT.	ASS OR STE	EL THAT IS REASO	NABLE AND LOWER	
THAN THE LOW	EST BID DO	MESTIC PRODUCTS,	THE SPENDING	
PERIOR MAY B	kouest IN	WRITING. A REEV	ALUATION AND	
PEDUCTION IN	THE LOWES'	r BID FOR SUCH DO	MESTIC PRODUCTS.	
ALL VENDORS	MUST INDIC	ATE IN THEIR BID	IF THEY ARE	
SUPPLYING FO	REIGN ALUM	INUM, GLASS OR S	CEEL.	
'				• • •
REV. 3/88			•	
EXHIBIT 9		,		A
EXMIDITO		•		
NOTICE FOR I	SSUANCE &	ACKNOWLEDGEMENT	F CONSTRUCTION	
PROJECT ADDE		· .	,	
THE ARCHITEC	T/ENGINEER	AND/OR AGENCY SI	HALL BE REQUIRED	, i
TO ABIDE BY	THE FOLLOW	ING SCHEDULE IN	LSSUING ACENCTEC.	
CONSTRUCTION	PROPECT A	DDENDA FOR STATE	AGENCIES.	
(1) THE NOC	TTTECT / FNC	INEER SHALL PREPA	ARE THE ADDENDUM	
(1) THE ARC	T ALL PART	IES THAT HAVE PRO	CURED DRAWINGS	***************************************
AND SPECIFIC	ATIONS FOR	THE PROJECT. TI	HE ADDENDUM	
AND TITST SHA	LL BE FORW	ARDED TO THE BUY	ER IN THE STATE	
DIRCHASING D	tvision.	THE ARCHITECT/ENG	FINEER SHALL ALS	
SEND A COPY	ΦF THE ADD	ENDUM TO THE STA	TE AGENCY FOR	,
WHICH THE CO	NTRACT IS	ISSUED.		
- /		TOATTA PRITTED A TATATATATATATA	TO ALT.	
(2) THE BUY	THE SHALL S	END THE ADDENDUM IF NECESSARY,	EXTEND THE BID	
OPENING DATE	t I	ENDUM SHOULD BE	RECEIVED BY THE	
VERNING DATE	SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO	NDITIONS	
SIGNATURE		TELEPHONE	DATE	•
1	EIN		ADDRESS CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE
1				



MODEMY

RFQ COPY

PO Box 685

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Gauley Bridge, WV 25085

Danhill Construction Company

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DJS010310

		ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO A TENTON OF
Т	ARA	LYLE
3	04-	558-2544

DIVISION OF JUVENILE SERVICES

SECOND FLOOR CHARLESTON, WV

1200 QUARRIER STREET 304-558-6029 25301

DATE	PRINTED	JE6	MS OF SAL			SHIPV	4	######################################	r.O.H			eluni le	4110
JO/27 BID OPENING D	2/2010 PATE:	1/1//					BID O	DENT	IG TIME	<u> </u>	.30PM		
LINE		1/16/2 vmv	O T O	CAT.		ITEM:NUM			UNIT PRIC			AMOUN	uT .
								0000.00000			0 1000000000000000000000000000000000000		<u>,</u>
	BUYER W	····	הענוטע המנוסים	ו זאיםים	741	DAVS 1	T SOTS	о тн	E BID				
	OPENING		TAMP.	V Palmatina	/								4
					D#	THOUSAN 1	יייי דיד אר אר	NICOTATE S	engen i	RV AT.T.			
	(3) AL BIDDERS		NDA S SITEM	HOULD	BE TC	THE	LLY ACK STATE	PU	RCHASI	NG			
	DIVISIO	TAT.	THE	SAME	RUL	ES A	ND REG	ULAT					•
	THAT A	PPLY	TO T	HE C	RIGI	NAL I	BIDDING	DOC	UMENT THE ON	r.y			
	SHALL A	YAM MO	ਜ਼ ਜ਼ਬ	OR AN	ADE	ENDUM	THAT I	S IS	SUED F	OR THE			
	SOLE PU	RPOSE	OF CH	ANGIN	GΑ	BID O	PENING	TIME	AND/O	R .			
	DATE.												
1	REV. 11	./96											
		,			-								
	EXHIBIT	מר י											
					į		• .						
	ADDENDU	M ACKN	OWLEI	GEMEN	T				• •				
	т няякт	Y ACKN	OWLEL	GE RE	CEIE	T OF	THE FOL	LOWI	NG CHE	CKED			
	ADDENDI	TM(S) A	ND HA	VE MA	DE 1	HE NE	CESSARY	REV	TRIONS	TO			
	MY PROP	POSAL,	PLANS	AND/	OR S	SPECIF	ICATION	, ET	C.			•	
	ADDENDU	JM NOS.	;								ř		
										•	ļ.		
	NO. 1												
	NO. 2												
	1000												
	NO. 3	•.											
Bassasser April	NO. 4	• •					•						•
	NO 5												
	NO. 5	• •]									
****	I UNDE	RSTAND	THAT	FAILU	RE T	TO CON	FIRM TH	DE RE	CEIPT	OF TH	l	**********	
SIGNATURE		I n	TII	1			TELEPHONE 3	04/-L	32-160	DATE	Now	16	20/0
TITLE	Page		EIN	Er	(^5)	648:			ADDRES	S CHANGE	**************************************		,
1	WHEN RESI	PONDING	TO RFC), INSEF	RT NAM	VE AND	ADDRESS	IN SP	ACE ABO	/E LABEI	ED 'VEN	IDOR'	



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

BFGNUMBER DJS010310 PAGE

	NDDH255COMHLS CNDLNGER O ARTEMOOR ST
CARA	LYLE
304-5	558-2544

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Danhill Construction Company PO Box 685 Gauley Bridge, WV 25085 DIVISION OF JUVENILE SERVICES

SECOND FLOOR
1 1200 QUARRIER STREET
CHARLESTON, WV
25301 304-

DATE PRINTED		TER	MS OF SAL	E		HIF VIA		POB	FREIGHT TERMS
10/22/201 BID OPENING DATE:	ــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــ				<u>,,</u>		<u>L</u>		
Berner Broken Broken Broken Broken	000000	1/16/	3550 (550 000) (650	CAT			OPE)		1 · 3 O PM AMOUNT
LINE	QUAN	ΤΙ Τ Υ	UOP	NO.	∓I ĘN	INUMBER		UNITERICE	AMMONI
ADI	DENDU	M(S) 1	иау ві	E CAUS	SE FOR	REJECTION	OF	THE BIDS.	
REI ORA ANI	RESE L DI NANY	ENTATION	on mai Ion hi E per: Issuei	DE OR ELD BI SONNEI D IN 1	ASSUME ETWEEN J IS NO VRITING	D THAT AN D TO BE M VENDOR'S T BINDING AND ADDE ADDENDUM	ADE REPI D T	DURING ANY RESENTATIVES ONLY THE O THE	
	· · · · · ·)anh	3	entil	D. 1/1/) sı	1		
	/	• • • • •		ons	C_{i}		MPA.	NY	
		No	c. [.	6.5.6	010	DA	TE		
RE	J. 1.1	L/96				·			
			CO	VTRAC'	rors li	CENSE	-	-	
PEI STZ LIC LIC MAI CAI	RSONS ATE N CENSI CENSI DE BY	DESING BOARD CONTACTOR COMPT	RING 'E LIC' ARD I' PLICA' ACTING LEX, I	TO PE ENSED S EMP TIONS S THE BUILD	RFORM C THE WERED FOR A WEST V	ONTRACTIN WEST VIRG TO ISSUE CONTRACTO IRGINIA D ROOM 319,	G WINITHE	THAT ALL ORK IN THIS A CONTRACTORS CONTRACTORS LICENSE MAY E SION OF LABOR ARLESTON, WV	SE .
PRO LIC	OSPE(CENSI	ERGINI CTIVE : E NUMB	BIDDE: ER ON	R TO THEI	INCLUDE	1-11 REQU	TRE	S ANY TORS	
		10 00.			<u> </u>				
SIGNATURE	R.	Lest		SEE AE	VERSE SIDE F	TELEPHONE 3	ио пк 04-6	ons 632-1600 dat	[11] [6] 2010.
TITLE Prosiden	1	F	EIN 55 -	01,48	251			ADDRESS CHANG	ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

BEO NUMBER DJS010310

	ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF
1	ARA LYLE
2	04-558-2544

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

> Danhill Construction Company PO Box 685 Gauley Bridge, WV 25085

DIVISION OF JUVENILE SERVICES

SECOND FLOOR 1200 QUARRIER STREET CHARLESTON, WV 25301

DATE PRIN	TEO	TERMS OF SAL	6	SHIP VIA	FOB	FREIGHTTERMS
10/22/ BID OPENING DATE					DPENING TIME 01	:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	5/2010 UOP	CAT. NO	TEMNUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
	CONTRACTORS			1/1/1/	oollab	
٠,	THE SUCCESS COPY OF THI A PURCHASE	EIR CONT	RACTO	CT	TO FURNISH A TO ISSUANCE OF	
	AND REGULATION THE "REQUES	TIONS, F ST FOR (S THE SC	STATE ND TE	LICABLE LAW CODE, PURCHASII IE INFORMATION PI TION" ISSUED BY THORITY GOVERNII	THE PURCHASING	
	ANY OTHER	SOURCE, THE INFO	VERBA RMATI	D IN SPECIFICAT L OR WRITTEN, WI ON PROVIDED FROM PARAGRAPH IS VO	M THE SOURCES AS	
	FOR BANKRU CONTRACT N WITHOUT FU	PTCY PRO ULL AND RTHER OF	VOID	NT THE VENDOR/CON, THE STATE MAND TERMINATE	AY DEEM THE	
	REV. 5/200			TICE		
	DEPAR		ADM:	DBMITTED TO: INISTRATION ON VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO	NOTTIONS	
SIGNATURE	D.L.	F 10 1.	L VI	PROHUBE TELEPHONE ACHAIN	CH-L32-1600 DATE	11/16/2010
TITLE Preside	dent	FEIN 55	-064	<u> </u>	AUDRESS CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

DJS010310

		ΑI	DDI	3E.	35	Ç	QF	H	E	1	51	ȍ	91	ŲΙ)E	Ţ	(C	£	Ţ	Q	7	E	, P	7	LS	31	Y.,	Q!	923	9:	
'A	RA		LY	Ľ	E	i																									
_		_				-																									

<u>804-558-2544</u>

DIVISION OF JUVENILE SERVICES

Danhill Construction Company PO Box 685 Gauley Bridge, WV 25085

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

RFO COPY

SECOND FLOOR 1200 QUARRIER STREET CHARLESTON, WV 25301 304-558-6029

FREIGHTTERMS DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA 10/22/2010 BID OPENING DATE: 11/16/2010 RID OPENING TIME 01:30PM ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT QUANTITY UOP LINE BUILDING 15 2019 WASHINGTON STREET, EAST CHARLESTON, WV 25305-0130 THE BID SHOULD CONTAIN THIS INFORMATION ON THE FACE OF THE ENVELOPE OR THE BID MAY NOT BE CONSIDERED: SEALED BID ----DJS010310-----REO NO :--BID OPENING PATE: |----|-11/16/2010----|---BID OPENING TIME: ------1:30 PM-----PLEASE PROVIDE A FAX NUMBER IN CASE IT IS NECESSARY TO CONTACT YOU REGARDING YOUR BID: PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF PERSON TO CONTACT CONCERNING THIS QUOTE: Dan Hill SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE 354-632-1600 SIGNATURE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



RFQ COPY

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DJS010310

PAGE 10

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF TARA LYLE

DIVISION OF JUVENILE SERVICES

SECOND FLOOR 1200 QUARRIER STREET CHARLESTON, WV 25301 304-558-6029

304-558-2544

Danhill Construction Company PO Box 685 Gauley Bridge, WV 25085

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

DATE PRIN			MS OF SAL			SHIP	X 102		FUB:				
10/22/2 BID OPENING DATE	2010	1/16/2	010 -	L			BID Q	PEI	NING TI	/E 01	:30PM	0.0000000000000000000000000000000000000	***************************************
LINE	A COLOR OF THE STATE OF THE STA	VTITY	UOP	CAT. NO		TEMN	IMBER		UNITER	ICE		AMOUNT	
	****	THIS	IS TH	e end	OF	RFQ	DJS0103	10	*****	TOTAL:	459,	400	00_
										·			
			e .	San	•		-			·			
		·				·							
						·							
	•					•							
								,					
	:												
							·						
SIGNATURE		-/) /	<i> </i>	SEE RE	VERSE	SIDE FOR	TERMS AND CO	NDIT	10NS - 632-6	/ A. DATE	1, [1, 1		
		KOT	EIN .	U. It	11	,		<i>24.</i>		<u>ૄૄ૾ૼ૽ૄ</u> SS CHANGE	STORF NO	<u>/O</u> TED ABO	VE
TITLE Prosid	lent JEN DESE		<u> 55</u>	OLULE	5257	NAC AND	ADDRESS	INI S					

Bid for Installation of Snow Protection Systems At the Kenneth "Honey" Rubenstein Center Located in Davis WV

大學 医性性肾髓性性炎病 医二氢甲酚 化磷酸盐 医水子

Specifications:

Supply material, labor, equipment and supervision to perform the following scope of work.

A. Secure all pipes extending through the roof (33 each) to protect them from being damaged from the snow accumulation on the roofs of the existing buildings by:

1. Supply and Install two rows of seam mounted snowrails above all existing pipe penetrations (33 each).

2. Supply and install clamps over existing pipes and the back to snowguard system with tie-wires.

B. Install two rows of seam mounted snowrails to the roofs of the following buildings:

2 rows of 24 ft each (48 L.F.) 1. Administration Bldg Entrance Way 2 rows of 8 ft each (16 L.F.) 2. Building C 2 rows of 16 ft each (32 L.F.) 3. Education Bldg (Front) 2 rows of 72 ft each (144 L.F.) 4. Education Bldg (Right) 2 rows of 72 ft each (144 L.F.) 5. Vocational Bldg (Left) 2 rows of 76 ft each (152 L.F.) 6. Vocational Bldg (Front) 2 rows of 56 ft each (112 L.F.) 7. Vocational Bldg (Left) 2 rows of 56 ft each (112 L.F.) 8. Recreation Bldg (Left)

C. Install and install two additional screws in each of the 900 existing adhesive mounted snowguards.

Total of 760 L.F.

Work must be started and completed in a timely manner in order to provide protection to the staff and residents of the Kenneth "Honey" Rubenstein Center from the dangers of snow and ice coming off of the roof during the upcoming winter. All work must be performed by a contractor licensed and approved to install / repair Architectural Metal Roofing Systems manufactured by Dimensions Metals Inc. to ensure that the remainder of the manufacturer's 20 year warranty remains valid (19 years are currently remaining on the warranty).

We are bidding as specid, but the Manufacture will void warranty it screws are used to hold adhesive mounted snowguards.

Robert D. Hill



State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF West Vinginia
COUNTY OF fayth, TO-WIT:
I, Robert D. W. III after being first duly sworn, depose and state as follows:
1. I am an employee of <u>Danhill Canstructon Co.</u> ; and, (Company Name)
2. I do hereby attest that Danhill Construction Company (Company Name)
maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with West Virginia Code §21-1D-5.
The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.
Namill Construction Co.
(Company Name)
By: Robert D. Hill
Title: <u>Trasident</u>
Date: 11/16/2010
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this 16 day of NOV. 2010.
By Commission expires 3 28 2015
(Seal) Notary Public, State Of West Virginia JESSIGA VANMETER PO Box 27 Glen Fartis, WV 25000 (Notary Public)
THIS AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO
COMPLY WITH THE BID SHALL PESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF

Rev March 2009

						DJS
					REQ.P.O#	010310
			BID BOND			
KNOV	V ALL MEN BY THESE F	PRESENTS, That v	ve, the undersigned,	Danhill Const	ruction Con	pany
of	Gauley Bridge	, Wes	st Virginia	, as Principal, ar	nd Col	onial Surety Co.
of _	Montvale ,	New Jerse	, a corporation o	rganized and exis	ting under the	laws of the State of
NJ	with its principal offic	e in the City of	Montvale	_, as Surety, are	held and firmly	bound unto the State
	a, as Obligee, in the pena					
partment of	ondition of the above obl Administration a certain t	oid or proposal, att	ached hereto and ma	de a part hereof, to	o enter into a c	ontract in writing for
Instal	ll Snow guard rails a	and straps on m	etal roof			
					7 M T M N L V/A L L L L L L L L L L L L L L L L L L L	

The Surety, for the value received, hereby stipulates and agrees that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no way impaired or affected by any extension of the time within which the Obligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby waive notice of any such extension. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principal and Surety have hereunto set their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations have caused their corporate seals to be affixed hereunto and these presents to be signed by their proper officers, this day of November , 20 10 Principal Corporate Seal Danhill Construction Company (Name of Principal) Robert D. Hill (Must be President or Vice President) President (Title) Surety Corporate Seal Colonial Surety company (Name of Surety)

IMPORTANT - Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Raised corporate seals must be affixed, a power of attorney must be attached.

Colonial Surety Company

Administrative Office 50 Chestnut Ridge Road Montvale, NJ 07645

CONSENT OF SURETY

Division of Juvenile Services 141 Forestry Road Davis, WV 26260

RE: Install Snowguard rails and straps on metal roof.

COLONIAL SURETY COMPANY organized and existing under the laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania and duly qualified to transact busin ess in the State of WV hereby agrees that **Danhill Construction Company**

Gauley Bridge, WV

has submitted a proposal on the captioned project. We hereby agree that in the event an award is made to

Danhill Construction Company

Gauley Bridge, WV

that we will provide the required performance, payment and/or maintenance bonds.

Signed and sealed this 16th day of November 2010.

COLONIAL SURETY COMPANY

Roberta Bird

(Attorney-in-Fact)

COLONIAL SURETY COMPANY
Duncannon, Pennsylvania
Administrative Office: 50 Chestnut Ridge Road, Montvale, New Jersey 07645

GENERAL POWER OF ATTORNEY

of the Commonwealth of Pennsyl make, constitute and appoint	lvania and having an admir F	nistrative office in Montvale, E Roberta Bird	luly organized and existing under the laws Bergen County, NJ does by these presents Gauley Bridge
of Montvale and the State of New its name, place and stead, to exe	v Jersey its true and lawfu	nasko or Frederick S. Gallo al Attorney(s)-in-Fact, with ful eliver.	I power and authority hereby conferred in
	Any	and All Bonds	
porate seal of the Company and	duly attested by Its Secret intment is made under and	ary, hereby ratifying and conf by authority of the following re	gned by the President, sealed with the cor- irming all that the said Attorney(s)-in-Fac esolution adopted by the Board of Directors
"Be it Resolved, that the Preside full power and authority to appoin the Company subject to the follow	t any one or more suitable	Secretary or any Assistant Sopersons as Attorney(s)-in-Fac	ecretary shall be and is hereby vested with at to represent and act for and on behalf or
Company, to execute, acknowled conditional or obligatory underta	ge and deliver, any and all ikings and any and all not ents so executed by any si	I bonds, recognizances, cont lices and documents canceli uch Attorney-in-Fact shall be	r and in the name of and on behalf of the racts, agreements of indemnity and other ng or terminating the Company's liability binding upon the Company as if signed by
"In Witness Whereof, Colonial Sure and its corporate seal to be hereto	ety Company has caused the affixed the <u>2nd</u> da	se presents to be signed by its ny of	President, A.D., 2010.
State of New Jersey County of Bergen	Incorporated Surety Conno O Incorporated 1930 A O No No sylvania	By Wayne	Nunziata, President
On this day of		June	in the year 2010, before me
	Theresa Simmons		, a notary public, personally appeared
	Wayne Nunziata	, pe	ersonally known to me to be the person who
executed the within instrument as		, on bo	ehalf of the corporation therein named and
acknowledged to me that the corpo	ration executed it.		
(Notary) A Notary Pi	SA SIMMONS ublic of New Jersey Expires September 9, 2015	Huresa Simmons	Summers Notary Public
I, the undersigned Secretary of C	Colonial Surety Company, I rney issued by said Compa	hereby certify that the above my, and do hereby further cer	and foregoing is a full, true and correct tify that the said Power of Attorney is still
And I do hereby further certify th authority of the following resolution and held on the 30th of January 19	on adopted by the Board :	of Directors of the Colonial S	and sealed by facsimile under and by the surety Company at a meeting duly called repealed:
RESOLVED, that the signature or be affixed or printed by facsimile t nature and seal shall be valid and	to any certificate to a Powe	er of Attorney of this Corpora	ration, and the seal of Corporation, may tion, and that such printed facsimile sig-
GIVEN under my hand and the so November , 20 10	eal of said Company, at M	fontvale, New Jersey this	16thday of
Original printed with Blue and Black ink. For verification of the authenticity of this Power of Alforney clerk, Please refer to the bond to which the power is attached.	Mernay you may call (201) 573-8788 an above named Individual(s) and details of	the Style	derick S. Gallo, Secretary

State of West Virginia
County of Fay ofte
AND NOW, this 16th day of

AND NOW, this 16th day of November, in the calendar year of 2010, before me, a duly appointed and commissioned notary public, came the identified subscriber to the within instrument or instruments, and/or the demonstrated attorney-in-fact for said signatory and subscriber on said instrument or instruments, Roberta Bird, attorney-in-fact of Colonial Surety Company, an insurance company duly organized and existing under the laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania and which is authorized to conduct business in this State, and that as such being authorized to do so, acknowledged that the within instrument or instruments were executed as the authorized act of his disclosed principal for the purposes therein contained, and declared to be a person executing said instrument or instruments as attorney-in-fact and with full capacity and competency, at the request of and on behalf of Colonial Surety Company therein named and acknowledged to me that the aforesaid Colonial Surety Company had authorized the execution by the aforesaid attorney-in-fact of said instrument or instruments with the intent to be legally bound as required by common and statutory law.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and official seal.

A Notary Public of West Virginia

My Commission Expires on 3/28/2015

Notary Public in and for the

County of Fayette State of West Vinginia

NOTARY PUBLIC

COLONIAL SURETY COMPANY

Duncannon, Pennsylvania
- Inc 1930 --

FINANCIAL STATEMENT—DECEMBER 31, 2009

ASSETS

LIABILITIES & SURPLUS

*Stocks and Bonds\$	32,223,342	Reserve for Unearned Premiums\$	5,827,729
Cash in Office & Banks	3,218,201	Claim Reserves	12,748,559
Accrued Interest & Dividends	337,657	Other Liabilities	1,073,980
Premiums & Agents Balances Receivable	(113,313)	Collateral Held	817,685
Other Assets	1,497,758	Capital Stock	3,000,000
***************************************	•	Surplus	13,695,692
Total Admitted Assets	37,163,645	Total Liabilities & Surplus	37,163,645

^{*}Bonds and stocks are valued on basis approved by National Association of Insurance Commissioners.

STATE OF NEW JERSEY COUNTY OF BERGEN

SS.:

I, Wayne Nunziata, President of COLONIAL SURETY COMPANY, do hereby certify that the foregoing is a full, true and correct copy of the Financial Statement of said Company, as of December 31, 2009.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have signed this statement at Montvale, New Jersey, this 15th day of February, 2010.

Incorporated

In

Theresa Simmons
A Notary Public of New Jersey
My Commission Expires September 9, 2015

Wayne Nunziata

Presiden

Notary Public